

Miss Jennifer Whitby  
34 Main Street  
Main Street  
Cosby  
Leicester  
LE9 1UU

**AllClear Insurance Services Limited**

AllClear House  
1 Redwing Court  
Ashton Road  
Romford  
Essex  
RM3 8QQ  
Tel: 01708 339029  
Email: info@allcleartravel.co.uk

13/05/2016


Dear Miss Whitby

**Re: Travel Insurance Policy - LK16FLLS - PTM 540 300522**

Your policy scheduled is detailed as under. Please check all the information, including any medical declarations, to ensure that the policy meets your requirements. Should you have any queries, please contact us by email at info@allcleartravel.co.uk or call us on 01708 339029.

Yours sincerely,

The Flexicover Team

		<b>Single Trip - Policy Validation Certificate</b>	
Underwritten by MAPFRE Asistencia Compañía Internacional de Seguros Reaseguros, Sociedad Anonima			
<small>This policy schedule is evidence of insurance for the insured persons shown for the selected Period of Insurance and Geographical Area. Cover is as described in the accompanying Policy Wording.</small>			
Policy Number	LK16FLLS - PTM 540 300522	Date of Issue	13/05/2016
Area of Travel	Europe	Premium including IPT @ 20%	£32.94
Period of Insurance	19/06/2016 to 29/06/2016		
Cover Level	Standard		
<b>Insured Person</b>	<b>Age</b>		
Miss Jennifer Whitby	63		
Mr Jeremy Taylor	52		
<b>Additional Options</b>			
Winter Sports Cover Excluded			
<b>IMPORTANT: Overseas Medical Emergency Phone Number Call +44 (0)203 362 2446</b>			
<b>Area of Travel - Europe</b>			

Albania, Andorra, Armenia, Austria, Azerbaijan, Belgium, Belarus, Bosnia-Herzegovina, Bulgaria, Channel Islands, Croatia, Cyprus, Czech Republic, Denmark (including Faroe Islands), Estonia, Finland, France (including Corsica), Georgia, Germany, Gibraltar, Greece (including Greek Islands), Hungary, Iceland, Ireland, Italy (including Aeolian Islands, Sardinia & Sicily), Latvia, Liechtenstein, Lithuania, Luxembourg, Macedonia, Malta, Moldova, Monaco, Montenegro, Netherlands, Norway (including Jan Mayen, Svalbard Islands), Poland, Portugal (including Azores & Madeira), Romania, Russia (European), San Marino, Serbia (including Kosovo), Slovakia, Slovenia, Spain (including Balearic and Canary Islands), Sweden, Switzerland, Turkey, Ukraine, United Kingdom and Vatican City.

**Please note: This excludes Morocco, Tunisia and Egypt**

## Statement of Fact

**Geographical Limit:** Europe (Refer to your policy booklet for definitions)  
**Issue Date:** 13th May 2016  
**Cover:** Single Trip  
**Period of Insurance**  
**Commencement Date:** 13th May 2016  
**Departure Date:** 19th June 2016                      **Expiry Date:** 29th June 2016

The following medical conditions have been declared and provide the basis upon which your policy has been issued. It is your responsibility to provide complete and accurate information to an insurer when purchasing an insurance policy.

Traveller	Declared Conditions	Questions	Response
Jennifer Whitby	High blood pressure	How many medicines does your doctor advise you to take for high blood pressure?	2
	High blood pressure	Has your dose been increased or have you been prescribed a new tablet in the last six months?	No
	High blood pressure	Have you been advised to take medication to lower your cholesterol?	No
	High blood pressure	Have you ever been a smoker?	No

### Demands and Needs

This policy is suitable for the demands and needs for a traveller who requires cover against financial loss in the event of unforeseen circumstances. The policy cover includes (unless excluded from the policy cover or specially excluded by you) cancellation or curtailment of the trip, personal injury, loss or damage to property and medical expenses. All policies are subject to limits, exclusions and conditions, which may affect how much you can claim. Please refer to your policy documents to confirm full details of your cover.

### Data Protection Act

For the purposes of the Data Protection Act 1998, the data controller in relation to any personal data you supply is us and the insurer shown on the schedule. We are required to give you this information to comply with the current Data Protection legislation. Your information (including information we already hold and may receive now and in the future, as well as information about lapsed policies) may be held on a group database and may be shared with other group companies. This will allow us to reflect all the connections that you have within the group. We may disclose your information to agents or service providers appointed by us (such as claims providers, loss adjusters, approved contractors, market research and quality assurance companies). Your information will be used for general administration purposes. It may also be used for offering renewal, research and statistical purposes and for general administration purposes. In addition, telephone calls may be recorded for quality and training purposes. The information referred to may include sensitive data. The Data Protection

Act 1998 defines sensitive data as information about your racial or ethnic origin, political opinions, religious beliefs or beliefs of a similar nature, trade union membership, physical or mental health conditions, sexual life, criminal record, pending court proceedings or sentence or any alleged offence. With limited expectations, you have a right to access and if necessary, rectify the information that we hold about you.